



JAMMU & KASHMIR ENERGY DEV. AGENCY
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT
TAWANAI GHAR, IQRA COLONY, BEMINA, SRINAGAR.

Corrigendum -II

Revised Invitation for Empanelment of EPC Contractors for Execution of Small Hydro Power (SHP) Projects in the State of Jammu & Kashmir in Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) mode issued by Jammu & Kashmir Renewable Energy Agency

This office NIT No: -ST/EDA/SHP –RFQ/60/2017/2701

Due on 17.08.2017

The following amendments / corrigendum is hereby issued for the above referred tender document.

Section.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
Section 5 (Financial Criteria) Clause 5.2	<u>Profitability</u> Each member of Consortium should have earned net profit (before taxes) for at least 3 (three) Financial Years out of preceding 5 (Five) Financial Years (i.e. FY 12, FY 13, FY 14, FY 15 and FY 16). However, if losses are reported in 2 Financial Years, it should not be in the two consecutive Financial Years prior to the due date for submission of Applications.	<u>Profitability</u> Each member of Consortium should have earned net profit (before taxes) for at least 3 (three) Financial Years out of preceding 5 (Five) Financial Years (i.e. FY 12, FY 13, FY 14, FY 15 and FY 16).

No: ST/EDA/SHP-RFQ/60/2017/ 2734
Dt:- 11-08-2017

Sd/-

Chief Executive Officer